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p- 1,4- CAS No. 106-46-7 pDCB
1915 IARC 1982 pDCB
pDCB
pDCB
pDCB
pDCB Merck 2001 Amoore & Hautala
1983 pDCB 1 mg/m’ 0.011 mg/L
pDCB ATSDR 1998
pDCB pDCB
pDCB
1979 27,500
1998 36,500 7,500 21,000 23,000
1999 35,100 8,900 20,000 24,000
2000 39,500 8,500 20,000 28,000
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2001 32,500 7,500 0 20,000 20,000
2002 18,000

2003

2004

18,000 2,000
1997 17,010 1,890 1,050 1,050 21,000 1999
1998 17,010 1,890 1,050 1,050 21,000 2000
1999 16,200 1,800 1,000 1,000 20,000 2001
2000 16,200 1,800 1,800 200 20,000 2002
2001 18,000 2,000 20,000 2003
2002 17,100 900 18,000 2004a
pDCB EU 2004 ATSDR 2004 USEPA 2003 RIVM
2001 NICNAS 2000 2000 ATSDR 1998 1998
1997 US EPA 1996 WHO/IPCS 1991
NTP 2005 IARC 1999
pDCB
CRM
pDCB
2

NOAEL 75ppm 1 24

80 rng/m3
pDCB
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pDCB
pDCB
pDCB
PRTR pDCB
pDCB
pDCB
PRTR
PRTR 81t
pDCB
3 25pg/m’
pDCB

02 -

B6C3F

99

pDCB

BDF1

2002

90

18,000 t
PRTR
pDCB

40 50
pDCB

pDCB
2002

PRTR 111t

50 350pag/m’
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2,5-
pDCB
1999
0.9 0.1
0.61 0.39
GM GSD
3
GM
g/m’  GSD 51 32 1

pDCB

pDCB

60.7 2.1
0.55 035 0.10

1.5

1999

0 M
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[} 1999
0.12 =
E
0.10
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.02
0.00
-0.75-05-025 0 025 05 075 1 125 15 175 2 225 25 275 3 325
log jg/md
1999 pDCB
IV-20
CB
GM pgm’ GSD GM pgm’ GSD
83.8 5.18 2.6 3.26
94.6 5.24 3.3 3.32
pDCB 0.1 pgm’
5 km
AIST-ADMER METI-LIS
AIST-ADMER 0.1 pgm’
VI
pDCB v
2002 2002 PRTR
AIST-ADMER
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43g/m’
2002 PRTR
AIST-ADMER
0.42pag/m’
METI-LIS
10 p1g/m’
pDCB

lg/m’

5 km
pDCB
0.791g/m’
PRTR
VI

0 1.0E-9 1.0E-8 1.0E-7 1.0E-6
3.2E-9 3.2E-8 3.2E-7 3.2E-6

1.0E-5

g/md
AIST-ADMER pDCB
5 km
0.42pg/m’ 0.79ag/m’
pDCB
2
3 6
v



O© 0 I O »n B~ W N =

e e
W N = O

—_ =
B

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23
24

II

NOAEL

2 80 mg/m’ 100
800p1g/m’
800p1g/m’
5.4
2.4
pDCB
v
70 m? 300 L
pDCB 1 0.5
0.55 0.35 0.10
GM pg/m’ 83.8 2.6 0
GSD* 421 2.39 -
GM pig/m’ 94.6 33 0
GSD* 427 2.45 -
%
800p1g/m’
0.42]ag/m’
5.42% 0.00% 0.00%
3.67% 0.00% 0.00%
800p1g/m’
0.42pag/m’
53.7% 0.0% 0.0%
46.3% 0.0% 0.0%

800p1g/m’

24
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